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Sncern:
0075 cy;;;zg

From: Melissa <melissa.reynolds@hiawathacoal.com>

To: <DANADEAN@utah.gov>

Date: 12/11/2008 10:32 AM [X\
Subject: Updates hd

Attachments: Hiawatha Coal Contact List. DOC; Exhibit_EupdateO&DBEAR.doc

Dana,

Attached is Exhibit E that needed to be updated and also a current
contact list for Hiawatha Coal Company. If there is anything else you
need please let me know.

Thanks,
Melissa Reynolds
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Contact List

Hiawatha Coal Company
5550 West Bear Canyon Road
P.O. Box 1240
Huntington, Utah 84528-1240
(435) 687-5777
Fax (435) 687-5724

Elliot Finley, President (elinley@efinley.com )
Nate Finley, Vice President (nate. finely@Hiawathacoal.com )
Charles Reynolds, General Mine Manager (charles.reynolds@Hiawathacoal.com )

TECHNICAL PERSONNEL

Mark Reynolds, Chief Engineer (mark.reynolds@Hiawathacoal.com )

Shawn Baker, Environmental Coordinator (shawn.baker@Hiawathacoal.com )
Miles Stephens, Mining Engineer (miles.stephens@hiawathacoal.com )

SUPPORT PERSONNEL
Melissa Reynolds, Engineering Secretary (melissa.reynolds@Hiawathacoal.com )
Lori Voorhees, Environmental Secretary (lori.voorhees@Hiawathacoal.com )

SAFETY PERSONNEL
Kenny Defa, Safety Director (ken.defa@Hiawathacoal.com )
Clark Atwood, Safety Technician (clark.atwood@Hiawathacoal.com )

PRODUCTION PERSONNEL

Patrick Peterson, Planner (patrick.peterson@Hiawathacoal.com )

Cynil Jackson, Production Coordinator (cyril.jackson@Hiawathacoal.com )
Jared Stephens, Maintenance Coordinator (jared.stephens@Hiawathacoal.com )
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December 11, 2008

(435) 636-0069
(435) 687-5777 ext 3027
(435) 687-5777 ext 1083

(435) 687-5777 ext 2034
(435) 687-5777 ext 2501
(485) 687-5777 ext 3034

(435) 687-5777 ext 2076
(435) 687-5777 ext 2501

(435) 687-5777 ext 1082
(435) 687-5777 ext 2502

(435) 687-5777 ext 1084
(435) 687-5777 ext 1073
(435) 687-5777 ext 4034
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EXHIBIT “E”

Revised Officers and Agents
(Federal)
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Exhibit “E”

Revised Officers & Agents
Reclamation Agreement
Federal

Permit Number: C/015/0025
Effective Date:
Bond Number: L-0601-C/015/025

Exhibit “E”
REVISED OFFICERS AND AGENTS
--000000--
“PERMIT”: (Mine Permit Number) C/015/0025 _ (County) Emery
“MINE”: (Name of Mine) Bear Canyon Mine
“OPERATOR”: Hiawatha Coal Company, Inc.

“PERMITTEE”: (Company Name and Address)
Hiawatha Coal Company, Inc
5550 West Bear Canyon Road
Huntington, Utah 84528

(435) 687-5777

“PERMITTEE’S REGISTERED AGENT”:

Elliot Finley
5550 West Bear Canyon Road

Huntington, Utah 84528
(435) 687-5777

“COMPANY OFFICERS”: Elliot Finley
Nathaniel Finley
“BOND TYPE”: (Form of Bond) Surety Bond
“BOND”: (Amount) $1.825.000
“INSTITUTION”: (Bank or Agency) Lyndon Property Insurance Company
“POLICY OR ACCOUNT NUMBER”: 1-0601-C/015/025
“LIABILITY INSURANCE”: AIG (expires 01/01/09)
“STATE”: Utah (Department of Natural Resources)
“DIVISION”: Division of Oil, Gas and Mining _

“DIVISION DIRECTOR”: John R. Baza




